
ANNEXURE- 2 
VETERINARY COUNCIL OF INDIA 

COLLEGE WISE SEATS AVAILABLE FOR COUNSELING (15% VCI) AY:  2023-24 
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1 Andhra 

Pradesh 

1 Sri Venkateswara 

Veterinary University, 

Tirupati Andhra Pradesh 

1 NTR College of Veterinary 

Science, Gannavaram 

15 8 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 

2 College of Veterinary 

Science, Proddatur 

15 6 0 1 0 5 0 2 0 1 0 

3 College of Veterinary 

Science, Tirupati 

15 5 1 2 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

2 Assam 2 Assam Agricultural 

University, Jorhat 

4 College of Veterinary 

Science, Guwahati 

15 7 0 1 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

5. College of Veterinary 

Science, Lakhimpur.  

06 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 

3 Bihar 3 Bihar Animal Science 

University, Patna, Bihar 

6. Bihar Veterinary College, 

Patna 

11 4 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 

4 Chhattisgarh 4 Dau Shri 

VasudevChandrakar KV, 

Anjora, Durg 

7 College of Veterinary 

Science & Animal 

Husbandry, Durg 

15 5 1 2 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

5 Gujarat 5 Kamdhenu University,     

Gandhinagar, Gujarat  

8 College of Veterinary 

Science and Animal 

Husbandry, Anand 

11 4 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 

9 College of Veterinary 

Science and Animal 

Husbandry, Junagadh 

15 7 0 1 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

10 College of Veterinary 

Science and Animal 

Husbandry, Navsari 

15 6 0 2 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

11 College of Veterinary 

Science and Animal 

Husbandry, 

Sardarkrushinagar 

15 4 1 1 0 4 0 2 1 2 0 

6 Haryana 6 LalaLajpatRai University 

of Veterinary and 

Animal Sciences, Hisar 

12 College of Veterinary 

Science, Hisar 

15 6 0 1 0 4 1 2 0 1 0 

13 International Institute of 

Veterinary Education and 

Research, Rohtak (The 

college is under the Pvt. 

Sector) 

15 6 0 2 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

7 Himachal 

Pradesh 

7 CSK Himachal Pradesh 

KrishiVishwavidyalay, 

Palampur 

14 Dr. G.C. Negi College of 

Veterinary and Animal 

Sciences, Palampur 

11 4 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 
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8 Jammu & 

Kashmir 

8 Sher-e- Kashmir 

University of 

Agricultural Sciences & 

Technology, Jammu 

15 Faculty of Veterinary 

Sciences & Animal 

Husbandry, Jammu 

13 4 1 1 1 3 0 2 0 1 0 

9 Sher-e Kashmir 

University of 

Agricultural Sciences & 

Technology, Srinagar 

16 Faculty of Veterinary 

Sciences & Animal 

Husbandry, Srinagar, 

Kashmir 

11 6 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 

9 Karnataka 10 Karnataka Veterinary, 

Animal & Fisheries 

Sciences University, 

Bidar 

17 Veterinary College Hebbal, 

Bengaluru 

15 5 0 1 0 3 1 3 0 2 0 

18 Veterinary College 

Nandinagar, Bidar 

11 5 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 

19 Veterinary College, Hassan 15 5 0 2 0 4 0 3 0 1 0 

20 Veterinary College, 

Shimoga 

15 6 0 1 0 4 0 1 1 1 1 

21. Veterinary College, Gadag 12 5 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 

10 Kerala 11 Kerala Veterinary and 

Animal Science 

University, Pookote 

22 College of Veterinary & 

Animal Sciences, Thrissur 

19 5 1 3 0 5 1 3 0 1 0 

23 College of Veterinary and 

Animal Sciences, Pookote 

15 7 0 1 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

11 Madhya 

Pradesh 

12 NanajiDeshmukh 

Veterinary Science 

University, Jabalpur  

24 College of Veterinary 

Science & Animal 

Husbandry, Jabalpur 

15 7 0 1 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

25 College of Veterinary 

Science & Animal 

Husbandry, Mhow 

15 5 1 2 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

26 College of Veterinary 

Science & Animal 

Husbandry, Rewa 

15 7 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 2 0 

12 Maharashtra 13 Maharashtra Animal & 

Fishery Sciences 

University, Nagpur 

27 Mumbai Veterinary College, 

Mumbai 

15 5 0 2 0 3 1 3 0 1 0 

28 Nagpur Veterinary College, 

Nagpur 

15 5 0 2 0 5 0 2 0 1 0 

29 College of Veterinary & 

Animal Sciences, Parbhani 

15 6 1 0 1 4 0 1 1 1 0 

30 K.N.P. College of 

Veterinary Sciences, Satara 

11 4 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 

31 College of  Veterinary & 

Animal Sciences, Udgir 

12 5 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 
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13 Mizoram 14 Central Agricultural 

University, Imphal 

32 College of Veterinary 

Science & Animal 

Husbandry, Aizawl, 

Mizoram 

15 5 1 2 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

33 College of Veterinary 

Science, Jalukie, Peren, 

Nagaland  

06 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

14 Odisha 15 Orissa University of 

Agriculture & 

Technology, 

Bhubaneswar   

34 College of Veterinary 

Science and Animal 

Husbandry, Bhubaneswar 

15 6 0 2 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

15 Poducherry 16 Pondicherry University, 

Puducherry 

35 Rajiv Gandhi College of 

Veterinary &  Animal 

Sciences, Puducherry 

15 7 0 1 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

16 Punjab 17 Guru AngadDev 

Veterinary and Animal 

Sciences University, 

Ludhiana 

36 Khalsa College               of  

Veterinary and  Animal 

Sciences, Amritsar  (The 

college is under the Private 

Sector)* 

15 4 1 2 0 4 0 3 0 1 0 

37 College of Veterinary 

Science, Ludhiana 

15 6 0 1 0 4 0 2 0 2 0 

17 Rajasthan 18 Rajasthan University of 

Veterinary & Animal 

Sciences, Bikaner 

38 College of Veterinary and 

Animal Science, Bikaner 

15 6 0 2 0 3 1 2 0 1 0 

39 Mahatma JyotibaFule 

College of Veterinary & 

Animal Science, Chomu, 

Jaipur (The college is under 

the Private Sector)* 

15 6 1 1 0 4 0 1 1 0 1 

40 Apollo College of 

Veterinary Medicine, Jaipur 

(The college is under the 

Private Sector)* 

15 5 0 2 0 4 0 3 0 1 0 

41 Post Graduate Institute of 

Veterinary Education and 

Research, Jaipur 

15 7 0 1 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

42 College of Veterinary and 

Animal Science, Navania, 

Udaipur 

15 6 0 2 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

43 Arawali Veterinary College, 

Sikar (The college is under 

the Private Sector)* 

15 3 1 1 1 3 1 3 0 2 0 
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18 Tamil Nadu 19 Tamil Nadu Veterinary 

& Animal Sciences 

University, Chennai 

44 Madras Veterinary College,  

Chennai   

15 8 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 

45 College of Veterinary 

Science and Research 

Institute, Namakkal 

15 6 0 1 0 4 0 3 0 1 0 

46 Veterinary College and 

Research Institute, 

Orthanadu 

15 5 1 2 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

47 Veterinary College and 

Research Institute, 

Tirunelveli 

15 7 0 1 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

19 Telangana 20 P.V. Narsimha Rao 

Telangana Veterinary 

University, Hyderabad 

48 College of Veterinary 

Science, Hyderabad   

15 5 0 2 0 3 1 2 1 1 0 

49 College of Veterinary 

Science, Korutla 

15 5 1 1 0 5 0 2 0 1 0 

20 Uttar 

Pradesh 

21 UP Pandit Deen Dayal 

Upadhyay Pashu 

ChikitsaVigyanVishwavi

dyalayEvam  Go- 

nusandhanSansthan, 

Mathura 

50 College of Veterinary 

Science and Animal  

Husbandry, Mathura 

15 6 0 2 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 

22 Indian Veterinary 

Research Institute, 

Izatnagar, Bareilly 

51 ICAR - Indian Veterinary 

Research Institute, Izatnagar, 

Bareilly 

5 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 

23. Banaras Hindu 

University, Varanasi 

52 Faculty of Veterinary and 

Animal Sciences,  RGSC, 

Barkachha, 

9 5 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 

21 Uttarakhand 24 GovindBallabh Pant 

University of Agriculture 

& Technology, 

Pantnagar 

53 College of Veterinary & 

Animal Sciences, Pantnagar 

11 4 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 

22 West Bengal 25 West Bengal University 

of Animal & Fishery  

Sciences, Kolkata 

54 Faculty of Veterinary & 

Animal Sciences, Mohanpur, 

Nadia.  

15 5 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 1 

Total 744 289 15 70 4 190 10 105 6 52 3 

 

Note : * In the case of Private Veterinary College(s), the candidates may confirm the details of fees from the concerned Nodal Officer. 


